9 si

FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027

10-06-2008

MMERCE RK OFFICE

RECORDAT

PA

103528077

To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name & address of receiving party(ies):

WENDY R. BERGMAN Name:

Name: YODER BROTHERS, INC. Street Address: 115 THIRD STREET SE

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

3. Nature of conveyance/execution date(s):

City:

BARBERTON

attached? NO

State: OHIO

Country:

USA

Zip Code:

44203

ASSIGNMENT

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO

Execution date: APRIL 15, 2008

4. Application or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application entitled:

CHRYSANTHEMUM PLANT NAMED 'YOESSEX'; filed: SEPTEMBER 8, 2008

5. Name & address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: **ONE**

Name: CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 ENCLOSED

Address:

P.O. BOX 161939

FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76161-1939

TEL: 1-817-219-0777

8. Payment Information: NONE

9. Signature:

CATHERINE ANNE WHEALY

Registration number: 39,419

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments & documents: TWO

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140 or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/12/2008 LNGUYEN1 00000003 12283271

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 021898 FRAME: 0773

Date: SEPTEMBER 8, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, WENDY R. BERGMAN (the "Assignor") does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER TO YODER BROTHERS, INC. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at Barberton, Ohio, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application of United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith and is titled CHRYSANTHEMUM PLANT NAMED 'YOESSEX', such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United states on any of such improvements, all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on such improvements, and specifically including the right to claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements to the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

Inventor's Signature: Wender	K Beigmon	
Date: <u>April 15, 20</u> 08	Place:_ <i>AL</i>	va, Florida, U.S.A
Before me, on this th day of WENDY R. BERGMAN, known to me instrument and acknowledged to me that sh consideration therein expressed.	to be the person whose nar	me is subscribed to the foregoing
SEAL Bonded Thru Bidget Motary Services	Notary	leen Sn

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

PATENT REEL: 021898 FRAME: 0774